Philips CityCharm:
combining visual
comfort and
performance
CityCharm Cordoba
The Philips CityCharm range is designed for use in urban areas where comfortable
lighting, ambience, and design play an important role. It offers three iconic, timeless
designs: CityCharm cordoba (BDS490), CityCharm cone (BDS491), and CityCharm

mode and 8 kV common mode
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Driver current
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A GR D11 76 447 mA
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 344 mA
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 447 mA
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 553 mA
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S -
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S -
Order Code Full Product Name Driver current
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO -
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I S GRB GR 60 -
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 -
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 -
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727 PSD-SR II DM GR SRT 60 -
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730 PSU II S1F GR PCN 60 -
General information (1/2)
Order Code Full Product Name Coating
Light
source
color Gear Glow-wire test
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A
GR D11 76
- 730 warm
white
EB Temperature
650 °C, duration
5 s
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
- 730 warm
white
EB Temperature
650 °C, duration
5 s
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
- 730 warm
white
EB Temperature
650 °C, duration
5 s
Order Code Full Product Name Coating
Light
source
color Gear Glow-wire test
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
- 730 warm
white
EB Temperature
650 °C, duration
5 s
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S
- 740 neutral
white
- -
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S
- 740 neutral
white
- -
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO
- 740 neutral
white
- -
CityCharm Cordoba
4Product family leaflet, 2023, January 5 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Coating
Light
source
color Gear Glow-wire test
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I
S GRB GR 60
- 830 warm
white
- -
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II
DM GRB GR 60
- 830 warm
white
- -
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II
DM GRB GR 60
- 830 warm
white
- -
Order Code Full Product Name Coating
Light
source
color Gear Glow-wire test
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727
PSD-SR II DM GR SRT
60
- 727 warm
white
- -
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730
PSU II S1F GR PCN 60
- 730 warm
white
- -
General information (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name Lamp family code Lamp version Number of light sources Optic type Service tag UL mark
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A GR D11 76 CG25 - 15 pcs Asymmetrical - -
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 CG20 - 15 pcs Symmetrical - -
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 CG25 - 15 pcs Symmetrical - -
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 CG30 - 15 pcs Symmetrical - -
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S LED20 - - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S LED50 - - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO LED100 - - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I S GRB GR 60 LED80 - - Symmetrical Yes -
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 LED50 - - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 LED70 - - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727 PSD-SR II DM GR SRT 60 LED50 4S - Distribution medium Yes -
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730 PSU II S1F GR PCN 60 LED50 4S - Symmetrical Yes -
Initial performance (IEC compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name
Init. Corr. Color
Temperature
Init. Color
Rendering
Index
Initial
luminous
flux
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A
GR D11 76
3000 K ≥70 2117 lm
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
3000 K ≥70 1696 lm
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
3000 K ≥70 2117 lm
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S
GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1
3000 K ≥70 2543 lm
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S
4000 K 70 1579.5 lm
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S
4000 K 70 3822 lm
Order Code Full Product Name
Init. Corr. Color
Temperature
Init. Color
Rendering
Index
Initial
luminous
flux
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I
DM GRB DF-S GR CLO
4000 K 70 7546 lm
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I S
GRB GR 60
3000 K 80 6400 lm
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II
DM GRB GR 60
3000 K 80 3900 lm
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II
DM GRB GR 60
3000 K 80 5460 lm
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727
PSD-SR II DM GR SRT 60
2700 K 70 3900 lm
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730 PSU
II S1F GR PCN 60
3000 K 70 4100 lm
Light technical
Order Code Full Product Name
Scotopic/
photopic
lumen ratio
Upward
light output
ratio
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A GR D11 76 1.24 0.03
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S GR CLO C6K
FQQ-PX1
1.24 0.03
Order Code Full Product Name
Scotopic/
photopic
lumen ratio
Upward
light output
ratio
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S GR CLO C6K
FQQ-PX1
1.24 0.03
CityCharm Cordoba
5Product family leaflet, 2023, January 5 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Scotopic/
photopic
lumen ratio
Upward
light output
ratio
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S GR CLO C6K
FQQ-PX1
1.24 0.03
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR
CLO S
- 0.034
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR
CLO S
- 0.0293
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR
CLO
- 0.032
Order Code Full Product Name
Scotopic/
photopic
lumen ratio
Upward
light output
ratio
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I S GRB GR 60 - 0.0142
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 - 0.0293
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 - 0.0278
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727 PSD-SR II DM GR
SRT 60
- 0.0282
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730 PSU II S1F GR PCN
60
- 0.0059
Over time performance (IEC compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name
Driver failure rate at
5000 h
910505017425 BDS490 CG25-/730 II A GR D11 76 0.05 %
910505017427 BDS490 CG20-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 0.05 %
910505017428 BDS490 CG25-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 0.05 %
910505017429 BDS490 CG30-/730 II S GR CLO C6K FQQ-PX1 0.05 %
912300024680 BDS490 LED20-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S -
912300024681 BDS490 LED50-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO S -
Order Code Full Product Name
Driver failure rate at
5000 h
912300024683 BDS490 LED100-/740 I DM GRB DF-S GR CLO -
912300024686 BDS490 LED80-/830 I S GRB GR 60 -
912300024688 BDS490 LED50-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 -
912300024689 BDS490 LED70-/830 II DM GRB GR 60 -
912300024720 BDS490 LED50/727 PSD-SR II DM GR SRT 60 -
912300024718 BDS490 LED50/730 PSU II S1F GR PCN 60 -
CityCharm Cordoba
© 2023 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The
information presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does not form part of any